Carpentaria Shire Council

CARPENTARIA SHIRE

Outhack by fle Sea®
Contracts Valued at $200,000 or more - May 2023- April 2024

In compliance with section 237 of the Local Government Regulation 2012, Council is obliged to publish details
of all contracts valued $200,000 or more. These details must be published monthly on Councils website and

also on notice boards located at the customer contact area at both Normanton and Karumba.
Information to be documented in these publications includes the following:

¥ The person/company with whom Council has entered into the contract.

¥ The value of the contract.
% The purpose of the contract.

Supplier Name

Hawkins Transport QLD Pty Ltd
GULF LABOUR HIRE PTY LTD
Scott Freight Company Pty Ltd
Barto's Construction Pty Ltd T
Gulf Concrete (QLD) Pty Ltd
Erscon Pty Ltd

Nordev Contractors Pty Ltd
Boral Construction Materials G
Wells Plant Hire Pty Ltd

Tutt Bryant Hire Pty Ltd North
John O'Brien Civil Pty Ltd

GULF SERVICES PTY LTD

Tom's Tonkas Pty Ltd

Gulf Engineering & Constructio
Thuriba Civil Pty Ltd

Hastings Deering (Aust) Ltd

A & G Contracting Qld

RK Contracting

KS CONTRACTING PTY LTD
DELIGHT WATER PTY LTD

D.G MCGOWAN & P.L MURRIHY
Rocla Pty Limited T/A Civilmar
Fleet Crew Commercial Fleet Re
RRETS Pty Ltd

Wanless Pty Ltd

TIE CONST PTY LTD

HASKONING AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITE
Cheyenne Earthmoving Pty Ltd
JT MURRIHY

OZ EARTHMOVING PTY LTD

C & K Burns T/A Tea Tree Creek
ELMES NEVILLE JAMES T/A NNE C
Lo-Go Appointments

Arkey Haulage Pty Ltd

Pacific Toyota

IN & OUT MECHANICAL PTY LTD
DF & U Turner

Bolwarra Enterprises Pty Ltd

2 Mile Safari Pty Ltd

Doug & Anne Sivyer Water Truck
WUNGARCH CONTRACTING PTY LIMIT
Murph's Plumbing

GBA Consulting Engineers

Contracts Valued at $200,000 or more

Purpose of Contract

Flood Damage Restoration Works
Labour Hire

Flood Damage Restoration Works
Road Construction

Flood Damage Restoration Works

Project Management Flood Damage Works

Flood Damage Restoration Works
Road Construction Materials
Road Construction Materials
Plant and Equipment Hire

Flood Damage Restoration Works
Labour Hire

Flood Damage Restoration Works
Fuel Supply & Delivery

Flood Damage Restoration Works
Plant and Equipment Hire

Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Road Contruction Materials
Vehicle Hire

Labour Hire & Vehicle Hire

Waste Management

Flood Damage Restoration Works
Engineering Consultancy Work
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Labour Hire

Flood Damage Restoration Works
Vehicle Supply

Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Flood Damage Restoration Works
Cultural Monitoring

Plumbing and Drainage
Engineering Consultancy Work

Contract Value

$6,788,062.06
$5,111,101.97
$3,372,153.64
$3,287,386.39
$2,836,775.94
$2,707,973.74
$2,695,341.39
$2,485,552.62
$2,477,848.96
$2,253,301.81
$1,651,313.50
$1,540,664.54
$1,394,658.00
$1,160,868.79
$957,178.84
$805,057.86
$750,506.16
$721,611.50
$662,370.00
$609,840.00
$583,155.00
$571,748.61
$562,889.31
$504,556.26
$501,828.99
$500,593.16
$500,158.90
$384,666.18
$366,840.20
$358,640.00
$316,050.00
$309,550.60
$296,407.91
$292,877.00
$287,538.72
$285,066.00
$284,537.00
$267,830.78
$265,194.09
$257,085.00
$243,557.69
$237,819.62
$237,176.84
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Supplier Name

W J Saunders Family Trust

Heaton Plant and Pipeline T/A
Sceresini Developments Pty Ltd
LITTLE DAVID THOMAS T/ADTLC
Roberts & Morrow Technology
Kowanyama Aboriginal Shire Cou
Gulf Constructions (QLD) Pty L
CAM Coaching T/A MCSHANE CHAR

Contracts Valued at $200,000 or more

Carpentaria Shire Council

Purpose of Contract

Flood Damage Restoration Works
Water Treatment Supplies

Labour Hire

Flood Damage Restoration Works
IT Managed Services

Emergent Works

Constructions

Pool Operations

1/05/2024

Contract Value
$230,243.27
$227,548.00
$227,359.80
$225,070.00
$213,591.68
$208,440.75
$208,166.41
$205,593.97
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