

## Contracts Valued at \$200,000 or more - May 2023- April 2024

In compliance with section 237 of the Local Government Regulation 2012, Council is obliged to publish details of all contracts valued \$200,000 or more. These details must be published monthly on Councils website and also on notice boards located at the customer contact area at both Normanton and Karumba.

## Information to be documented in these publications includes the following:

- \* The person/company with whom Council has entered into the contract.
- \* The value of the contract.
- \* The purpose of the contract.

Supplier Name	Purpose of Contract	<b>Contract Value</b>
Hawkins Transport QLD Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$6,788,062.06
GULF LABOUR HIRE PTY LTD	Labour Hire	\$5,111,101.97
Scott Freight Company Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$3,372,153.64
Barto's Construction Pty Ltd T	Road Construction	\$3,287,386.39
Gulf Concrete (QLD) Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$2,836,775.94
Erscon Pty Ltd	Project Management Flood Damage Works	\$2,707,973.74
Nordev Contractors Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$2,695,341.39
Boral Construction Materials G	Road Construction Materials	\$2,485,552.62
Wells Plant Hire Pty Ltd	Road Construction Materials	\$2,477,848.96
Tutt Bryant Hire Pty Ltd North	Plant and Equipment Hire	\$2,253,301.81
John O'Brien Civil Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$1,651,313.50
GULF SERVICES PTY LTD	Labour Hire	\$1,540,664.54
Tom's Tonkas Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$1,394,658.00
Gulf Engineering & Constructio	Fuel Supply & Delivery	\$1,160,868.79
Thuriba Civil Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$957,178.84
Hastings Deering (Aust) Ltd	Plant and Equipment Hire	\$805,057.86
A & G Contracting Qld	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$750,506.16
RK Contracting	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$721,611.50
KS CONTRACTING PTY LTD	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$662,370.00
DELIGHT WATER PTY LTD	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$609,840.00
D.G MCGOWAN & P.L MURRIHY	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$583,155.00
Rocla Pty Limited T/A Civilmar	Road Contruction Materials	\$571,748.61
Fleet Crew Commercial Fleet Re	Vehicle Hire	\$562,889.31
RRETS Pty Ltd	Labour Hire & Vehicle Hire	\$504,556.26
Wanless Pty Ltd	Waste Management	\$501,828.99
TIE CONST PTY LTD	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$500,593.16
HASKONING AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITE	Engineering Consultancy Work	\$500,158.90
Cheyenne Earthmoving Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$384,666.18
JT MURRIHY	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$366,840.20
OZ EARTHMOVING PTY LTD	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$358,640.00
C & K Burns T/A Tea Tree Creek	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$316,050.00
ELMES NEVILLE JAMES T/A NNE C	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$309,550.60
Lo-Go Appointments	Labour Hire	\$296,407.91
Arkey Haulage Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$292,877.00
Pacific Toyota	Vehicle Supply	\$287,538.72
IN & OUT MECHANICAL PTY LTD	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$285,066.00
DF & LI Turner	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$284,537.00
Bolwarra Enterprises Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$267,830.78
2 Mile Safari Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$265,194.09
Doug & Anne Sivyer Water Truck	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$257,085.00
WUNGARCH CONTRACTING PTY LIMIT	Cultural Monitoring	\$243,557.69
Murph's Plumbing	Plumbing and Drainage	\$237,819.62
GBA Consulting Engineers	Engineering Consultancy Work	\$237,176.84

## Carpentaria Shire Council

Supplier Name	Purpose of Contract	Contract Value
W J Saunders Family Trust	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$230,243.27
Heaton Plant and Pipeline T/A	Water Treatment Supplies	\$227,548.00
Sceresini Developments Pty Ltd	Labour Hire	\$227,359.80
LITTLE DAVID THOMAS T/A DTL C	Flood Damage Restoration Works	\$225,070.00
Roberts & Morrow Technology	IT Managed Services	\$213,591.68
Kowanyama Aboriginal Shire Cou	Emergent Works	\$208,440.75
Gulf Constructions (QLD) Pty L	Constructions	\$208,166.41
CAM Coaching T/A MCSHANE CHAR	Pool Operations	\$205,593.97